
RESOLUTION 2003-Io , 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried fmward cash, in excess of amount budgeted 

for 2002/2003, which is designated for ADA projects incomplete at 9/30/02. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2002/2003 budget year for the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 27th day of _ ___,J=a=nu=a=r:...J-y __ , 2003 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01000000-389910 " Balances Forward-Cash 

Professional Services 
APPROPRIATION 
01195519-531000 
01195519-546060 Repairs & Maintenance-ADA 

ADOPTED this 27th day of January , 2003. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

$ 62.196 

$ 6.220 
55,976 

$62.196 


